

File: Bishop Supreme
Court pleadings

No. 02-281

In the
Supreme Court of the United States

INYO COUNTY, A PUBLIC ENTITY; PHIL McDOWELL,
INDIVIDUALLY AND AS DISTRICT ATTORNEY;
DAN LUCAS, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS SHERIFF,
Petitioners,

v.

PAIUTE-SHOSHONE INDIANS OF THE BISHOP COMMUNITY
OF THE BISHOP COLONY; AND
BISHOP PAIUTE GAMING CORPORATION,
Respondents.

ON PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI
TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

REPLY TO BRIEF IN OPPOSITION

PAUL N. BRUCE
COUNTY COUNSEL
COUNTY OF INYO

JOHN DOUGLAS KIRBY
Counsel of Record

LAW OFFICES OF JOHN D. KIRBY
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
9747 BUSINESS PARK AVENUE
SAN DIEGO, CA 92131
(858) 621-6244

Counsel for Petitioners

BECKER GALLAGHER LEGAL PUBLISHING, INC.,
CINCINNATI, OHIO 800-890-5001

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Questions Presented i

Table of Contents ii

Table of Cited Authorities iv

Reply of Petitioners 1

I. The Indian Gaming Regulatory Act and Tribal-State Gaming Compact are Not Relevant to This Case 5

II. Public Law 280 Does Not Apply to This Case 6

III. Paiute-Shoshone’s Claim that the Ninth Circuit Opinion Below is Consistent with This Court’s Decisions in *Nevada v. Hicks* and *Montana v. United States* Demonstrates a Fundamental Misunderstanding of those Decisions 8

IV. All Arguments Addressing the Issue of Whether the Search of Tribal Property by Law Enforcement Officers is Actionable Under 42 U.S.C. §1983 are Properly Before the Court 9

Conclusion 10

Appendix

Appendix A
Excerpt of Transcript of oral argument, In the Supreme Court of the United States, Wednesday, March 21, 2001 1a

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

Cases:

Lebron v. National Railroad Passenger Corp.,
513 U.S. 374 (1995) 10

Montana v. United States,
450 U.S. 544 (1981) 8

Nevada v. Hicks,
533 U.S.353 (2001) 6, 8, 9

Steel Co. v. Citizens for a Better Environment,
523 U.S. 83 (1998) 10

Virginia Bankshares, Inc. v. Sandburg,
501 U.S. 1083 n.8 (1991) 10

Statutes:

25 U.S.C. §§ 2701 5

42 U.S.C. §1983 i, 9, 10

Other Authorities:

Public Law 280 6, 7
